	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	BOPO
	3
	76.32
	91.75
	84.4067
	7.74181

	Valid N (listwise)
	3
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	BOPO
	2
	85.42
	91.79
	88.6050
	4.50427

	Valid N (listwise)
	2
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	BOPO
	4
	72.31
	90.02
	80.7650
	7.29585

	Valid N (listwise)
	4
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	BOPO
	2
	82.34
	89.66
	86.0000
	5.17602

	Valid N (listwise)
	2
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	BOPO
	2
	85.94
	93.19
	89.5650
	5.12652

	Valid N (listwise)
	2
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	BOPO
	17
	65.10
	182.31
	85.1906
	26.63472

	Valid N (listwise)
	17
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	BOPO
	18
	26.99
	92.97
	75.9711
	15.41998

	Valid N (listwise)
	18
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	BOPO
	16
	16.6
	94.9
	71.576
	18.9971

	Valid N (listwise)
	16
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	BOPO
	18
	60.58
	94.13
	77.4411
	9.73122

	Valid N (listwise)
	18
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	BOPO
	18
	37.77
	97.97
	79.5706
	15.32793

	Valid N (listwise)
	18
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	CKPN
	3
	.7
	1.2
	.870
	.3119

	Valid N (listwise)
	3
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	CKPN
	2
	1.67
	2.96
	2.3150
	.91217

	Valid N (listwise)
	2
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	CKPN
	4
	.70
	1.58
	1.0725
	.39744

	Valid N (listwise)
	4
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	CKPN
	2
	.18
	1.30
	.7400
	.79196

	Valid N (listwise)
	2
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	CKPN
	4
	.7
	2.1
	1.170
	.6518

	Valid N (listwise)
	4
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	CKPN
	17
	1.12
	5.10
	2.4100
	1.21848

	Valid N (listwise)
	17
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	CKPN
	18
	.93
	4.51
	2.0158
	1.13932

	Valid N (listwise)
	18
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	CKPN
	16
	.06
	3.44
	1.5394
	1.03078

	Valid N (listwise)
	16
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	CKPN
	18
	.23
	3.21
	1.4522
	.95225

	Valid N (listwise)
	18
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	CKPN
	18
	.15
	4.79
	1.4806
	1.13490

	Valid N (listwise)
	18
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	FBIR
	3
	2.17
	10.93
	6.3367
	4.39556

	Valid N (listwise)
	3
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	FBIR
	2
	10.35
	38.66
	24.5050
	20.01819

	Valid N (listwise)
	2
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	FBIR
	4
	5.91
	11.46
	8.3350
	2.56796

	Valid N (listwise)
	4
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	FBIR
	2
	4.2
	26.3
	15.250
	15.6271

	Valid N (listwise)
	2
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	FBIR
	2
	2.37
	8.49
	5.4300
	4.32749

	Valid N (listwise)
	2
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	FBIR
	17
	1.98
	30.80
	14.6124
	8.34934

	Valid N (listwise)
	17
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	FBIR
	18
	3.86
	48.26
	14.4033
	10.90952

	Valid N (listwise)
	18
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	FBIR
	16
	3.92
	48.87
	16.7681
	12.63716

	Valid N (listwise)
	16
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	FBIR
	18
	3.21
	84.89
	26.2356
	26.17411

	Valid N (listwise)
	18
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	FBIR
	18
	2.61
	48.40
	14.0011
	11.81169

	Valid N (listwise)
	18
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	IPR
	3
	6.80
	19.99
	12.4033
	6.81500

	Valid N (listwise)
	3
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	IPR
	2
	10.08
	10.40
	10.2400
	.22627

	Valid N (listwise)
	2
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	IPR
	4
	4.02
	7.63
	6.1175
	1.60515

	Valid N (listwise)
	4
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	IPR
	2
	5.64
	27.17
	16.4050
	15.22401

	Valid N (listwise)
	2
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	IPR
	2
	7.91
	12.55
	10.2300
	3.28098

	Valid N (listwise)
	2
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	IPR
	17
	.96
	27.48
	10.7953
	8.01665

	Valid N (listwise)
	17
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	IPR
	18
	1.02
	24.98
	9.4639
	6.78849

	Valid N (listwise)
	18
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	IPR
	16
	1.9
	34.8
	9.514
	9.1228

	Valid N (listwise)
	16
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	IPR
	18
	.46
	26.06
	9.9544
	6.24400

	Valid N (listwise)
	18
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	IPR
	18
	.06
	27.02
	12.0911
	7.54677

	Valid N (listwise)
	18
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	IRR
	3
	92.11
	192.38
	143.8000
	50.20729

	Valid N (listwise)
	3
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	IRR
	2
	118.60
	157.97
	138.2850
	27.83879

	Valid N (listwise)
	2
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	IRR
	4
	119.25
	346.36
	198.0350
	103.66814

	Valid N (listwise)
	4
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	IRR
	2
	95.56
	104.11
	99.8350
	6.04576

	Valid N (listwise)
	2
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	IRR
	2
	105.26
	237.94
	171.6000
	93.81893

	Valid N (listwise)
	2
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	IRR
	17
	86.71
	291.25
	150.8235
	51.88567

	Valid N (listwise)
	17
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	IRR
	18
	88.60
	334.79
	170.7494
	71.40992

	Valid N (listwise)
	18
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	IRR
	16
	87.24
	386.01
	161.3937
	75.39577

	Valid N (listwise)
	16
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	IRR
	18
	61.21
	373.74
	158.2367
	74.61927

	Valid N (listwise)
	18
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	IRR
	18
	83.48
	217.50
	128.8500
	35.16743

	Valid N (listwise)
	18
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	LDR
	3
	50.60
	62.44
	55.7400
	6.07220

	Valid N (listwise)
	3
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	LDR
	2
	82.21
	83.06
	82.6350
	.60104

	Valid N (listwise)
	2
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	LDR
	4
	33.10
	83.81
	68.2050
	23.77589

	Valid N (listwise)
	4
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	LDR
	2
	57.41
	83.06
	70.2350
	18.13729

	Valid N (listwise)
	2
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	LDR
	2
	84.03
	93.18
	88.6050
	6.47003

	Valid N (listwise)
	2
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	LDR
	17
	55.20
	108.42
	78.0182
	13.20593

	Valid N (listwise)
	17
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	LDR
	18
	.69
	102.56
	75.0889
	21.86675

	Valid N (listwise)
	18
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	LDR
	16
	52.39
	100.90
	81.4506
	13.35654

	Valid N (listwise)
	16
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	LDR
	18
	63.35
	104.42
	87.7317
	9.01331

	Valid N (listwise)
	18
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	LDR
	18
	58.13
	108.86
	85.4739
	11.15539

	Valid N (listwise)
	18
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	NPL
	3
	.35
	2.25
	1.2100
	.96270

	Valid N (listwise)
	3
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	NPL
	2
	1.85
	2.04
	1.9450
	.13435

	Valid N (listwise)
	2
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	NPL
	4
	.28
	2.66
	1.6025
	1.02093

	Valid N (listwise)
	4
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	NPL
	2
	.21
	2.17
	1.1900
	1.38593

	Valid N (listwise)
	2
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	NPL
	2
	2.71
	4.15
	3.4300
	1.01823

	Valid N (listwise)
	2
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	NPL
	17
	.60
	4.36
	2.7235
	1.00608

	Valid N (listwise)
	17
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	NPL
	18
	.50
	3.60
	2.0850
	.97130

	Valid N (listwise)
	18
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	NPL
	16
	.4
	4.1
	1.939
	.9336

	Valid N (listwise)
	16
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	NPL
	18
	.37
	4.05
	1.7556
	.87425

	Valid N (listwise)
	18
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	NPL
	18
	.25
	4.01
	1.9089
	1.01278

	Valid N (listwise)
	18
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	PDN
	3
	.45
	6.16
	2.7100
	3.03531

	Valid N (listwise)
	3
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	PDN
	2
	1.92
	3.94
	2.9300
	1.42836

	Valid N (listwise)
	2
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	PDN
	4
	.47
	2.65
	1.4425
	.90234

	Valid N (listwise)
	4
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	PDN
	2
	3.86
	5.02
	4.4400
	.82024

	Valid N (listwise)
	2
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	PDN
	2
	.22
	1.93
	1.0750
	1.20915

	Valid N (listwise)
	2
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	PDN
	17
	.03
	6.70
	2.2741
	1.88513

	Valid N (listwise)
	17
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	PDN
	18
	.29
	5.49
	2.2583
	1.53395

	Valid N (listwise)
	18
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	PDN
	16
	.50
	9.06
	3.2194
	3.03783

	Valid N (listwise)
	16
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	PDN
	18
	.13
	4.13
	1.8278
	1.23093

	Valid N (listwise)
	18
	
	
	
	


	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	PDN
	18
	.01
	5.58
	1.8517
	1.63180

	Valid N (listwise)
	18
	
	
	
	


